
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT PARTS  
MANAGEMENT AND SUPPLY 

 

This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of ______________, 20__, by and 

between PINELLAS COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as 

“County,” and GENUINE PARTS COMPANY D/B/A NAPA, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” 

 WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on NOVEMBER 18, 2014, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No.134-0296-PB (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT PARTS MANAGEMENT AND SUPPLY for 

County; and 

WHEREAS, Article 3.1 of the Agreement permits renewals by mutual written agreement of the 

parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to renew the Agreement in order to provide 

for the first term extension, at the same prices, terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended beginning on November 18, 2016 and 
continuing through November 17, 2017 

2. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Rev 02/23/2016 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE    AMENDMENT    Page 1 of 2  

admdd02
Typewritten Text
6

admdd02
Typewritten Text
November

admdd02
Typewritten Text
16



ATYKB40
AATF MSB

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear




